61599

* P

06-23-1999

Q54788

Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1_31_92	Patent and Trademark Office
1	01073213
	PATENTS ONLY
	ademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? NEC CORPORATION
Toshiyuki SASHIHARA	7-1, Shiba 5-chome
	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	T =
☐ yes	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	□ yes ☑ no
Other	
Execution Date: June 9, 1999	1.0222661
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	(3955279)
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is: June 9, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
2 moss-s-pp	
Additional number	rs attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	1
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLI	LC 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	✓ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in
Suite 800	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account No.
	19-4880
DO NO	OT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
J-UL	June 15, 1999
J. Frank Osha Re	g. No. 24, 625 Date
	THE COLUMN CANADA AND DOCUMENTS A
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRIS	SING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
, Do	o not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sho	
Commissio 3/1999 DNGUYEN 00000092 09332991	oner of Patents and Trademarks
	Box Assignments Vashington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010035 FRAME: 0992

9e - 101461 UST - 8129 VE ST

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I,	Toshiyı	ıki Sashihara		of
	Tokyo,	Japan		
hereinafter called	assignor(s) hav	re invented certain impr	ovemente in	
		·	Overnous III	
QUEUTNG SIA	TUS REPORTIN	G APPARATUS		
and executed ar	application fo	or Letters Patent of the	he United States of Ame	rica therefor on
		June 9, 19 99; and		
Whereas,		a 5-chome,		
(assignee), desire:		, Tokyo, Japan	erest in the application and	invention and to
any United States		•	iorost iii tiio application and	invention, and to
			annas in baselus antonomia da	
		•	ereof is hereby acknowledge	
			and transfer to the above name	_
successors and as	ssigns, the entire	right, title and interest	in the application and the inv	rention disclosed
therein for the Uni	ited States of An	nerica, including the rigi	ht to claim priority under 35	U.S.C. §119, and
¥/we request the Co	ommissioner of f	Patents to issue any Lette	ers Patent granted upon the i	nvention set forth
in the application	to the assigned	, its successors and a	ssigns; and I/we will execute	e without further
consideration all pa	spers deemed ne	cessary by the assignee	in connection with the United	States application
when called upon	to do so by the	assignee.		
X/We hereby a	uthorize and rec	quest my attorneys SUG	HRUE, MION, ZINN, MACF	PEAK & SEAS of
-		•	3202 to insert here in parenth	
		_) the filing date	
number of said ar			,g	
mumber of selecting	phoalion whom	KIIOWII.		3 0
Date: June 9), 1999 s/	Toshiyaki	Sashihara (shi hana
		v	Todity user pas	miliar's
Date:	s/			
Date:	s/			
Witness:		-	100	
Date: June	9, 1999 s/	Tadazki		
		v	Tadayuki Kitaz	awa

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facile evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 010035 FRAME: 0993

8/92

Date: June 9, 1999 s/

RECORDED: 06/15/1999

W